GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2069
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2015

DISCOVERIES OF OIL BLOCKS ABROAD
George Shri (Adv.) Joice;Girri Shri Maheish;M. Smt. Vasanthi;Rajendran Shri S.;Venugopal Dr. Ponnusamy

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether public/private sector companies have discovered crude oil and natural gas discoveries in foreign countries during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the present status of commercial production in these gas blocks, oil-fields, country/company-
wise including private/ Public Sector Companies;

(c) whether the Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited (OMGC)/ONGC Videsh Limited/private companies have signed a Memorandum of Understanding with various countries particularly from Vietnam, Siberia and Mozambique to acquire oilfields/gas blocks and supply of natural gas and crude oii to India; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which exploration and production of crude oil and natural gas from these oilfields/gas blocks are likely to be started, country/ company- wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS.
(a)& (b): Yes, Madam.

The details of discovered crude oil and natural gas discoveries in foreign countries by public sector oil and gas companies during the last three years and the current year are placed at Annexure A.

Records with regard to private sector Indian oil and gas companies are not maintained.
(c) & (d): No, Madam. However, ONGC Videsh has signed MOUs for mutual cooperation in the area of exploration and production of hydrocarbon in India and other countries. Participating Interests in various oilfields/gas blocks abroad acquired through contracts by

ONGC/ONGC Videsh are at Annexure B.

Records with regard to private sector Indian oil and gas companies are not maintained.
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